Determination of functional currency

Under IFRS, functional currency is determined on an entity-by-entity basis as the primary economic
environment in which each entity operates. The hierarchy of factors explicitly described by IAS 21 The
Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates in this determination has led to a change in the functional
currency of our United States-based subsidiary to United States dollars due to a number of factors. The
result is a number of foreign currency translation differences not present under Canadian GAAP.
Management notes that these differences are in addition to any arising from our determination to change
our presentation currency from the Canadian dollar to United States dollars.

10

The following tables reconcile the unaudited condensed consolidated statements of financial position and
statements of loss and comprehensive income prepared in accordance with Canadian GAAP for Pilot Gold
and the Exploration Properties Business (“EPB”) and as previously reported2 to those prepared and
reported in our unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements in accordance with IFRS:

Condensed consolidated statements of financial position

  January 1, 2010

Cdn

GAAP Adj IFRS

 EPB1 IAS 21

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   218,526   -   218,526

Trade and other receivables   247,680   -   247,680

Total current assets   466,206   -   466,206

Non-current assets

Exploration properties and deferred exploration expenditures   366,001   4,570   370,571

Property and equipment   740,678

(13,992)   726,686
Investment in associates   875,821   -   875,821

Total non-current assets   1,982,500

(9,422)   1,973,078

Total assets   2,448,706

(9,422)   2,439,284

Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   35,015   -   35,015

Total current liabilities   35,015   -   35,015

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities   2,556   1,197   3,753

Total non-current liabilities   2,556   1,197   3,753

Shareholder's equity

Share capital

Contributed surplus   4,340,689   -   4,340,689

Cumulative Translation account   119,379   67,001   186,380

Accumulated deficit

(2,048,933)

(77,620)

(2,126,553)

Total shareholder's equity attributable to owners of the Company   2,411,135

(10,619)   2,400,516

Total shareholder's equity and liabilities   2,448,706

(9,422)   2,439,284

1 We determined the Company’s presentation currency to be the United States dollar to better reflect Pilot Gold’s
business activities and to improve investors' ability to compare the Company’s financial results with other publicly
traded businesses in the gold mining industry